Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

189 - Russellville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/9/2015 10:03:46 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,448,635.74
$62,445.00
$4,734,947.00
$133,670.00
$19,379,697.74

$11,518,325.00
$2,590,475.74
$1,588,200.23
$994,668.00
$1,293,375.00
$0.00
$781,950.00
$116,273.00
$18,883,266.97

$513,138.23
$820,569.00
($307,430.77)

$189,000.00
$4,246,048.97
$4,435,048.97

GENERAL

Actual

$13,256,642.20
$53,332.13
$4,691,110.82
$58,060.89
$18,059,146.04

$10,423,256.96
$2,334,878.62
$1,497,282.28
$911,202.44
$1,235,684.25
$0.00
$719,129.02
$106,031.02
$17,227,464.59

$234,523.38
$564,087.36
($329,563.98)

$502,117.47
$4,246,048.97
$4,748,166.44

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,191,993.54)

($9,112.87)
($43,836.18)
($75,609.11)

($1,320,551.70)

$1,095,068.04
$255,597.12
$90,917.95
$83,465.56
$57,690.75
$0.00
$62,820.98
$10,241.98
$1,655,802.38

($278,614.85)
$256,481.64
($22,133.21)

$313,117.47
$0.00
$313,117.47

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$41,436.51
$3,623,788.55
$1,650,918.91
$95,113.76
$5,411,257.73

$2,222,775.41
$264,873.24
$48,547.00
$2,970,043.15
$174,794.52
$0.00
$5,540.00
$305,253.41
$5,991,826.73

$580,569.00
$0.00
$580,569.00

$0.00
$1,149,270.00
$1,149,270.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$41,436.51
$3,133,280.04
$988,491.67
$38,901.89
$4,202,110.11

$1,671,540.30
$130,302.84
$51,091.93
$2,242,831.14
$107,649.65
$0.00

$0.00
$187,958.23
$4,391,374.09

$611,980.67
$59,720.14
$552,260.53

$362,996.55
$1,149,270.00
$1,512,266.55

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($490,508.51)
($662,427.24)
($56,211.87)

($1,209,147.62)

$551,235.11
$134,570.40
($2,544.93)
$727,212.01
$67,144.87
$0.00
$5,540.00
$117,295.18
$1,600,452.64

$31,411.67
($59,720.14)
($28,308.47)

$362,996.55
$0.00

$362,996.55
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