## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

189 - Russellville City Schools  Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,448,635.74	\$13,256,642.20	(\$1,191,993.54)	\$41,436.51	\$41,436.51	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$62,445.00	\$53,332.13	(\$9,112.87)	\$3,623,788.55	\$3,133,280.04	(\$490,508.51)
Local Sources	\$4,734,947.00	\$4,691,110.82	(\$43,836.18)	\$1,650,918.91	\$988,491.67	(\$662,427.24)
Other Sources	\$133,670.00	\$58,060.89	(\$75,609.11)	\$95,113.76	\$38,901.89	(\$56,211.87)
Total Revenues:	\$19,379,697.74	\$18,059,146.04	(\$1,320,551.70)	\$5,411,257.73	\$4,202,110.11	(\$1,209,147.62)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,518,325.00	\$10,423,256.96	\$1,095,068.04	\$2,222,775.41	\$1,671,540.30	\$551,235.11
Instructional Support Services	\$2,590,475.74	\$2,334,878.62	\$255,597.12	\$264,873.24	\$130,302.84	\$134,570.40
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,588,200.23	\$1,497,282.28	\$90,917.95	\$48,547.00	\$51,091.93	(\$2,544.93)
Auxiliary Services	\$994,668.00	\$911,202.44	\$83,465.56	\$2,970,043.15	\$2,242,831.14	\$727,212.01
General Administrative Services	\$1,293,375.00	\$1,235,684.25	\$57,690.75	\$174,794.52	\$107,649.65	\$67,144.87
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$781,950.00	\$719,129.02	\$62,820.98	\$5,540.00	\$0.00	\$5,540.00
Other Expenditures	\$116,273.00	\$106,031.02	\$10,241.98	\$305,253.41	\$187,958.23	\$117,295.18
Total Expenditures:	\$18,883,266.97	\$17,227,464.59	\$1,655,802.38	\$5,991,826.73	\$4,391,374.09	\$1,600,452.64
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$513,138.23	\$234,523.38	(\$278,614.85)	\$580,569.00	\$611,980.67	\$31,411.67
Other Financing Uses:	\$820,569.00	\$564,087.36	\$256,481.64	\$0.00	\$59,720.14	(\$59,720.14)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$307,430.77)	(\$329,563.98)	(\$22,133.21)	\$580,569.00	\$552,260.53	(\$28,308.47)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$189,000.00	\$502,117.47	\$313,117.47	\$0.00	\$362,996.55	\$362,996.55
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,246,048.97	\$4,246,048.97	\$0.00	\$1,149,270.00	\$1,149,270.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,435,048.97	\$4,748,166.44	\$313,117.47	\$1,149,270.00	\$1,512,266.55	\$362,996.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.